Control Number: 42971
tem Number: 3

Addendum StartPage: 0
House Bill (HB) 1600 and Senate Bill (SB) 567 83"
Legislature, Regular Session, transferred the functions
relating to the economic regulation of water and sewer
utilities from the TCEQ to the PUC effective
September 1, 2014.
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Transmittal Letter

Corix Utilities (Texas) INC.

6836 Bee Caves Road

Suite 209

Austin, Texas 78749

P:512.306.4000 F:512.306.4009

T
P

July 23, 2013

To:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

PO BOX 13087
Mail Code 153

Austin, Texas 78711-3087

Attention: Tammy Benter
Application Numbers 37597-S and
Re: 37598-S

__ We are sending you -

Attached

O Under Separate Cover via: [Type text hetg] the following:

X
. . X  Other: Affidavits
L Shop Drawings O Prints 0 Plans RE: Notice
O Copy of Letter O  Change Order O Samples
O Total Quantity O Reproducible O Specification
_Submittal | Quantity | Date | bwa, # | __ Description
Affidavit 1 Original |07/17/13 Publisher’s Affidavit
2 Copies
Affidavit 1 Original |07/03/13 Affidavit of Notice to Customers
2 Copies
Affidavit 1 Original 107/03/13 Affidavit of Notice To Neighboring Utilities and Affected
2 Copies Parties
Affidavit 1 Original |07/03/13 Affidavit of Notice To Neighboring Utilities and Affected
2 Copies Parties
Affidavit 1 Original j07/03/13 Affidavit of Notice To Neighboring Utilities and Affected
2 Copies Parties
Certificate 5 Copies [11/01/12 Incumbency Certificate (signatory authority)

_These are transmitted as checked below

O For Approval
O  For Your Use
X  As Requested

O Approved as Submitted [ Resubmit copies for approval
O Approved as Noted
O Returned for Corrections [ Return [#] corrected prints

0O  Submit [#] copies for distribution

 Comments:

_Copy to:

Signature/~~ ~




Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

PUBLISHER'S AFFI
APPLICATION NO. 2, )< 5% /32562

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF (2 [0y iAo

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

/‘/(/\ds\/) Ux” t%u KST‘ , who being by me
duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the D{AL / LS}'\ er
(TITLE)
of’cheQD lW&éD (1011 1/\‘1’1% Ck/‘f/l 18
(NAME OF NEWSPAPER)

that said newspaper is regularly published in (‘ A { WQ,Q('O (‘/O U Vbh/]
(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

and generally circulated in Cﬂ ( 0 ﬁa.géb L/@ 1% lf\% » Texas; and

(COUNTY/COUNTIES)

that the attached notice was pubhshed in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

C)QMA e

(SIGNATURE OF NEWSPAPER REPRESENTATIVE)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ] 7 — " dayof ':TJ ! VY
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office, f

O/wd/uy\

Notary Public in £hd for the State of Texas

 Notary Public, State of Texas ‘q Md Ve \/ SC_ L/] 0 b-e I

it iy Commission Exp. 04-27-2015 Print of Type Name of Notary Public
e Commission Expires 4 — 11~ 3015
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'HARTON COUNTY
JNIOR COLLEGE

WCJC . has. recognized local Col.
ado County students-Sor Angel E. -

artinez, of Alleyton and Stephanie
‘ayne Glueck. Of Cat Spring, for
:ing named to'the Dean’s List for
.e Spring Semester.
[he students must earn a 3.5 grade
nnt average, out of a possible 4.0,
all work completed during at least
! semester hours of work.

I with the Pitchford and Altieri famlies
tchford in Columbus. Pictured from
ftchford, Carson Wray, Colton Pitch-

dMino party

he hostesses received donations
m Annie Kaluza, Pauline Leopold,
arlene Koneschek, Ernie Brom,
1el Balusek, Mary Ann Gerla,
ne Brown and Emma Pruess.
omino winners were: 42-high,
1ie Brom; 42-low, Dorothy Borak;
aight dominos, Pauline Leopold,
ne Seifert, Annie Kaluza and
ma Brzozowski; and chicken foot,
da Swoboda. Lena LeBlanc took
ae the traveling prize.

1e next domino party will be on
donesday, July 31, at St. Mary’s
ish Hall from 2-4:30 p.m. Area
lor citizens are invited to attend
lay dominos or to visit.

Jur Golorado Gounty
1S Souree Singe 1857

ir Colorado County
t 1% Ay

Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S

e e Notice for Publication - -~ -

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER AND SEWER
UTILITY SERVICE IN COLORADO COUNTY, TEXAS

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc. has filed applications to obtain CCNs with the Texas Commission on
Environmental Quality to provide water and sewer utility service in Colorado County, Texas.

The proposed area for certification is located approximately four miles east of downtown Columbus,
Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by a quarter mile buffer off 1-10; on the east by FM 102;
on the sauth by a half mile buffer off 1-10; and on the east by Commerce Lane.

The proposed area to be certificated includes the community of Alleyton and areas within zZip codes
78934 and 78935. The total wastewater area proposed for certification includes approximately 630
acres and currently serves 49 water and 83 wastewater customers,

A copy of the proposed service area map and questions concerning the proposed service area can

be directed to Corix Utilities at 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 787417, phone number:
512/306-4000

Arequest for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application; (3) the statement, “liwe request a public hearing”; (4) a brief description
of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the
application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. 0. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-308

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if alegally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request fo be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a publichearing is requested, the Executive Director will notissue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement
is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the

Commission for final decision. if an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding
similar to;a civil trial in state district court.

Se deseainformation en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200,




CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.
INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

l, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the “Corporation”), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records -and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. ' Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Co‘rpora_tion. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1% day of November, 2012.

ﬁ ///7
%ﬂt@ Sécrétary




Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS AND OTHER AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATIONNO. 37597 - ek 3 9¢-<
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTYOF ~7 7a V<

Before me, the undersigned authority,

— EDWARYD Yadosd A

on this day personally appeared

;who being by me
duly sworn, deposes and that (s)he is the GENERAL- ApA NG £
(TITLE)
ofthe ColL(X OTu~T£S (“?’”6:(%%%3 INC.

(NAME OF UTILITY)

that the attached notice was provided to customers and other affected parties by

ML

(METHOD USED TO PROVIDE NOTICE)
on or aboutthe follgwing date, to wit: Juy || Jei =

(DATE)
/

(SIGNAT OF UTILITY OFFICIAL)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this f ) dayof 5&&&/\/ , 2013,
Q

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public in and for the State of Te

TASHA LEEANN DENNY _ Tﬁ& M D&VI Ny

My Commission Expires Print or Type Name of Ndtary Public
March 4, 2017

Commission Expires \M&VW , /20{7
82 21 W4 €2 7ar £l !

-,
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Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, Landowners
and Cities

To: ' Date Notice Mailed: , 2013
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, Landowner or City) .
(Address)

(City State Zip)

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc. 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209 Austin, TX 78747
(Purchaser’s or Transferee’s Name) (Address) (City) (State) (zZip Code)

has submitted applications with the Texas Commission on Environmenta| Quality to obtain
CCNs and to acquire facilities in Colorado County held by:

LCRA PO Box 220 Austin X 78767
(Seller’s or Transferor's Name) (Address) (City) (State) (zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., Water
Code §13.301).

on the east by FM 102; on the south by a half mile buffer off 1-10; and on the east by
Commerce Lane. The proposed transaction includes the community of Alleyton and areas
within zip codes 78934 and 78935. The total area being requested includes approximately
630 acres and serves 51 current customers,

Questions concerning the proposed service area can be directed to Corix Utilities at: 6836
Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78747, phone number: 512/306-4000

This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers’ rates and services:
Corix proposes to adopt the existing rates currently charqedg/ LCRA and maintain those
rates for a 12 month period following our acquisition of the utjlities. During this 12 month

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of
this notice.

To request a hearing, you must:
(1)  state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;



JAUDS\CCN STM\37597-8 37598-S Corix, LCRA (notices).docx

Persons who

the statement "I/we request a public hearing”;

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public
interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer
of the CCN; and

state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy
your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Se desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.

-

-

Utility Representative

Utility Name

Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.
INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the “Corporation”), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to is corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. ' Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith o
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporafcion. ‘

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1° day of November, 2012.

ﬁ///')
%ate Sécretary
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING U_;[‘ILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATIONNO. 2789 7 -8 o, « 37%9¢ - &

STATE OF TEXAS —
COUNTY OF ___-EotoVado — ~[ravis

COR X T (TS (’(ZKAS ) N has provided
individual notice to the following entities:

DATE
LCrRA 07/c1 /1=
Colovadoe County ©7/01/13
Barten Wwse O7/01 /1%
City of  Columbus 07]01/13
Columbus Oaks Prets . ©7/o1 {13
Glidder Fwop 3 | 07/o1/ 13
Coloradoe (‘,oun{-»! &GeD 07/01/13
OATH
I, EnwWAL> \/AQOSH\TJ\» , being duly sworn, file this form as
G el AN E B (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
that alls;ch,stﬁtements ade and matters set for therein are true and correct.

Applicant’s AuthGrized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its’ attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6 day of Q u./b’\d , 20 LQ_)_,

to certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

(

TASHA LEEANN DENNY _ Notary Public id’ancmw
@ [4hg,

rint or Type Na Notary Public
Commission Expires M‘f(/&, "’ji@[ 1

March 4, 2017
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Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, Landowners
and Cities

To: Date Notice Mailed: ;2013
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, Landowner or City) .
(Address)

(City State Zip)

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc. 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209 Austin, TX 78747
(Purchaser’s or Transferee’s Name) (Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

has submitted applications with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to obtain
CCNs and to acquire facilities in Colorado County held by:

LCRA : PO Box 220 Austin TX 78767
(Seller’s or Transferor's Name) (Address) (City) (State) (zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., Water
Code §13.301).

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately four miles east of downtown
Columbus, Texa

Questions concerning the proposed service area can be directed to Corix Utilities at: 6836
Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78747, phone number: 512/306-4000

This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers’ rates and services:
Corix proposes to adopt the existing rates currently charqedgy LCRA and maintain those

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of
this notice.

To request a hearing, you must:
(1)  state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
(2)  state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;



JAUDS\CCN STM\37597-S 37598-S Corix, LCRA (notices).docx

- 3)
(4)

the statement "I/we request a public hearing”;

write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public
interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer
of the CCN; and

state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy

protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director
may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who

wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Se desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.

sz

Utility Representative

Utility Name

Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.
INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the “Corporation”), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporaﬁon. :

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1% day of November, 2012.

/2///7
%ate Sécrétary
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATIONNO. 37574 - € acd 3759¢ -

i T
o2 X Ut tibs (TEchA \ (NC . has provided
individual notice to the following entities: DATE
James H Wooten 111 O7o1] 13
RlaN &G Sanderson | °7/o1] 13
Richwd 0benhaus  Trustee o7/o1]1a
—Tohr Bradiey % Tave Haunevlaind 07/o1[13
Ditman) Hzermsow 7 Clan\»! Edn| Trusere ©7/ot/1>
Richavd Obenhans Famiy Tt ©7/ o1 /13
Mary Eflen Bolton 07/ o1/

OATH

I, £buials 7/A ROSH (TA , being duly sworn, file this form as

CEAECAL.  NADAC L (indicate relationship to applicant,
that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and
that all such statéments e and matters set for therein are true and correct.

/

=
Applicant’s Au}eﬁﬁed Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its’ attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this g day of g)(.{ 11/7( , 2@&,
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. W @)

~ C
Notary Public in and for the Statéof\Texas
TASHA LEEANN DENNY
My Commission Expires ] 4 M OLVl N>
March 4, 2017 Print or Type Nam¥ of Notary Public

P
Commission Expires WMa v Aa_ ‘-‘?’LO!A)
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Application Nos, 37597-S and 37598-S

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, Landowners
and Cities

LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY’S (LCRA) NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL WATER
AND SEWER FACILITIES TO CORIX UTILITIES, TEXAS AND FOR CORIX UTILITIES,
TEXAS TO OBTAIN WATER AND SEWER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITIES (CCN) IN COLORADO COUNTY, TEXAS

To: ' Date Notice Maijled: , 2013
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, Landowner or City) -
(Address)

(City State Zip)

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc. 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209 Austin, TX 78747
(Purchaser’s or Transferee’s Name) (Address) (City) (State) (zip Code)

has submitted applications with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to obtain
CCNs and to acquire facilities in Colorado County held by:

LCRA PO Box 220 Austin 1D, 78767
(Seller’s or Transferor’s Name) (Address) (City) (State) (zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Exe'cutive Director (V.T.C.A., Water
Code §13.301).

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately four miles east of downtown
Columbus, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by a quarter mile buffer off I-10;
on the east by FM 102: on the south by a half mile buffer off 1-10; and on the east by
Commerce Lane. The proposed transaction includes the community of Alleyton and areas
within zip codes 78934 and 78935. The total area being requested includes approximately
630 acres and serves 51 current customers,

Questions concerning the proposed service area can be directed to Corix Utilities at: 6836
Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78747, phone number: 512/306-4000

This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers’ rates and services:
Corix proposes to adopt the existing rates currently charged b.v LCRA and maintain those
rates for a 12 month period following our acquisition of the utilities. During this 12 month

Affected persons may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of
this notice. '

To request a hearing, you must:
(1) state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
(2)  state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application ;
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(3)  the statement "I/we request a public hearing”;

(4)  write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public
interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer
of the CCN; and

(5)  state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy
your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive
notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the
referenced application unless g hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no
protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director
may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Se desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.

S

Utility Representative

Utility Name

Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.

INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the “Corporation”), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access to its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. ' Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corpora_tion.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1% day of November, 2012.

e,
C/yﬂg%ate Sécretary
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AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES
APPLICATIONNO._ 237597 - & a X 275 9€ -&

STATE OF TEXAS e
COUNTY OF Cotvrmate- T radis
Col X ITwTies (Texag D INC has provided

individual notice to the following entities: DATE

Gaul Mitehell 4« Deloya Toenjes 0'7,/ o1 1)
Ternnwifey M Corealt. Newman) 07! ol ] [>

Mm’gwo(f aolla °7/es /13

OATH
1, AL YA NO SH. TA , being duly sworn, file this form as
GERBA . mAA GGl (indicate relationship to applicant,

that is, owner, member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized
representative of applicant); that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and
verify such form, am personally familiar with the notices given with this application, and have
complied with all notice requirements in the application and application acceptance letter; and

that all We and matters set for therein are true and correct.
= //’7//

Applicant’s Authefized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the
applicant, or its’ attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3 day of __L\L(,Q/VY ,20 ?3
to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. N

_ ( | '
TASHA LEEANN DENNY Notary Public in and for the State \Q‘}I‘exas
My Gommission Expires
>

March 4, 2017 T@SM& O{'m(/‘« V?(

R Print or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires MVQE '—_/1 , 20(M)
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Application Nos, 37597-S and 37598-S

Notice to Current Customers, Neighboring Systems, Landowners
and Cijties

LOWER COLORADO RIVER AUTHORITY’S (LCRA) NOTICE OF INTENT TO SELL WATER
AND SEWER FACILITIES TO CORIX UTILITIES, TEXAS AND FOR CORIX UTILITIES,
TEXAS TO OBTAIN WATER AND SEWER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND
NECESSITIES (CCN) IN COLORADO COUNTY, TEXAS

To: ‘ Date Notice Mailed: , 2013
(Name of Customer, Neighboring System, Landowner or City) -
(Address)

(City State Zip)

Corix Utilities, Texas, Inc. 6836 Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209 Austin, TX 78747
(Purchaser’s or Transferee’s Name) (Address) (City) (State) (zip Code)

has submitted applications with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to obtain
CCNs and to acquire facilities in Colorado County held by:

LCRA PO Box 220 Austin X 78767
(Seller’s or Transferor's Name) (Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

The sale is scheduled to take place as approved by the Executive Director (V.T.C.A., Water
Code §13.301).

The area subject to this transaction is located approximately four miles east of downtown
Columbus, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by a quarter mile buffer off 1-10;
on the east by FM 102; on the south by a half mile buffer off 1-10; and on the east by
Commerce Lane. The proposed transaction includes the community of Alleyton and areas
within zip codes 78934 and 78935. The total area being requested includes approximately
630 acres and serves 51 current customers,

Questions concerning the proposed service area can be directed to Corix Utilities at: 6836
Bee Cave Road, Ste. 209, Austin TX 78747, phone number: 512/306-4000

This transaction will have the following effect on the current customers’ rates and services:
Corix proposes to adopt the existing rates currently charged by LCRA and maintain those

Affected persons-may file written protests and/or request a public hearing within 30 days of
this notice.

To request a hearing, you must:
(1)  state your name, mailing address and daytime telephone number;
(2) state the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application;
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(3) the statement "I/we request a public hearing”;

(4)  write a brief description of how you, the persons you represent, or the public
interest would be adversely affected by the proposed transaction and transfer
of the CCN; and

(5)  state your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy
your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Only those persons who submit a written request to be notified of a hearing will receive
notice if a hearing is scheduled. The Executive Director will issue the CCN requested in the
referenced application unless g hearing is scheduled to consider the transaction. If no
protests or requests for hearing are filed during the comment period, the Executive Director
may issue the CCN 30 days after publication of this notice.

Persons who wish to protest or request a hearing on this application should write the:
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

Se desea informacion en Espanol, puede llamar al 1-512-239-0200.

Utility Representative

Utility Name

Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S



CORIX UTILITIES (TEXAS) INC.
INCUMBENCY CERTIFICATE

I, HAMISH CUMMING, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

1. I am the duly appointed Corporate Secretary of Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc.
(the “Corporation”), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware,
and as such have access fo its corporate records and am familiar with the
matters herein certified.

2. °  Edward Yanoshita, General Manager of the Corporation, has authority to
file the application on behalf of the Corporation with the Texas

Commission on Environmental Quality and in connection therewith to
swear the Oath of Purchaser for the Corporaﬁon. -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF | have set my hand in the name and on behalf of the
Corporation effective this 1 day of November, 2012.

ﬁ///7
%ate S¢crétary
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GARCIA, EDWARD 668 HADDEN ALLEYTON X 78935-5099
ROBERT ZAJICEK 1001 COMMERCE LN COLUMBUS X 78934
SUTTON, MICHAEL P.O. BOX 5087 ALLEYTON TX 78935
THOMPSON, ANGIE P.O. BOX 1132 COLUMBUS X 78934
MIREYA AGUILAR 508 CAMP ST ALLEYTON X 78935
COLEMAN, STEVE P.C. BOX 514 COLUMBUS TX 78934-0514
POLASEK, DORIS 201 TOBIAS ELLINGER X 78938
COLUNGA, VALLERY 505 ROSENFIELD ALLEYTON TX 78935
ROBERSON, ARRIE P.O. BOX 5077 ALLEYTON TX 78935
CRUZ, GONZALO P.0. BOX 5009 ALLEYTON TX 78935
CONTRERAS, LILLIE P.0. BOX 1193 COLUMBUS X 78934
CALDWELL, MARY P.O. BOX 5012 ALLEYTON TX 78935
COLE, AUDRY P.O. BOX 5090 ALLEYTON X 78935
DE LEON, WENSCESLAO P.O. BOX 163 COLUMBUS TX 78934
JOSE ESPITIA 1100 OLD ALLEYTON RD ALLEYTON X 78935
FITZGERALD, THERESA P.0. BOX 214 COLUMBUS TX 78934
GONZALES, ROBERT 402 CENTER ALLEYTON > 78935
GREENWOOD, MATTHEW 3977 HWY 90 COLUMBUS X 78934
VASQUEZ, JOHANNA 503 ROSENFIELD ALLEYTON X 78935
VEGA, ARTEMIO 198 GROVE ALLEYTON TX 78935
COLUMBUS LIVESTOCK CO., P.0. BOX 847 COLUMBUS TX 78934
SUTHAR, SATISH 3933 US HWY 90 COLUMBUS TX 78934
COLUMBUS MART INC., P.0. BOX 67 COLUMBUS X 78934
MIKESKA, JERRY P.O. BOX 69 COLUMBUS TX 78934-0069
WOSTOREK, MIKE P.O. BOX 520 COLUMBUS TX 78934
SHERMAN KEARBEY P.O. BOX 415 COLUMBUS TX 78934
MEDINA, JOEL 623 HAVVEN ALLEYTON TX 78935-5099
DE LEON, MICHELLE 367 CAMP ALLEYTON X 78934
GOLLA, MARGARET 1491 MENTZ ALLEYTON TX 78935
JONES, MELVIN P.O. BOX 5052 ALLEYTON TX 78935
CRAVENS, JOY P.0. BOX 5030 ALLEYTON X 78935
JACKSON, ROBERT P.O. BOX 5023 ALLEYTON TX 78935
WOODS, JON P O BOX 1076 COLUMBUS X 78934
GONZALES, KATHY 402 CENTER ST ALLEYTON X 78935
WILLIAMS, MICHAEL WAYNE P O BOX 5094 ALLEYTON > 78935-5004
RUBY FITZGERALD 842 TAYLOR ST ALLEYTON TX 78935
GANT, PATRICK P O 5033 ALLEYTON TX 78935
SUTTON, MURRANDY P.0O. BOX 5038 ALLEYTON X 78935
MARTINEZ, QUIRINO 675 HERBERT ALLEYTON TX 78935
LARA, AGUSTIN 908 PRESTON COLUMBUS X 78934
FITZGERALD, DORIS P.0. BOX 5005 ALLEYTON X 78935
WOOTEN, JAMES H 1iI P O BOX 655 COLUMBUS TX 78934
SANDERSON, ALAN G 7309 MESA DR AUSTIN > 78731
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Brvan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Chairman
Carlos Rubinstein, Cormmissioner
Toby Baker, Commissioner

Zak Covar, Executive Director

TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

Protecting Texas by Reducing and Freventing Pollution

June 25, 2013

BY CERTIFIED MAIL
Mr. Ed Yanoshita, General Manager

Corix Utilities (Texas)
6836 Bee Caves Road, Ste. 209
Austin, Texas 78746

Re:  Applications from Corix Utilities (Texas) Inc., A2065 and A2066, to Acquire Water
and Sewer Facilities from Lower Colorado River Authority (LCRA)(Alleyton) and to
obtain Water and Sewer Certificates of Convenience and Necessity (CCN) in Colorado
County; Application Nos. 37597-S and 37598-S

CN: 600253637; (LCRA) no RN numbers are shown because the area and facilities
being transferred are not within any CCN boundaries
CN: 604102301; RN numbers pending (Corix)

Dear Mr. Yanoshita:

The above referenced applications for Corix, received on April 29, 2013, have been
accepted for filing and have been assigned Application No’s 37597-S and 37598-S. Please
refer to the application numbers in future correspondence. Ms. Sheresia Perryman has
been assigned to perform the technical review.

It is the responsibility of the applicant to provide correct notice of the application to
the following:

* any districts, groundwater conservation districts, counties, utilities, cities, cities with
an extraterritorial jurisdiction within two miles of your proposed service area, and

* any city with an extraterritorial jurisdiction which overlaps the proposed service
area, and

* any customers transferred, or other affected parties in your requested area,

You must list the zip codes affected by the application in the space provided on
the notice form before providing notice.

Information related to utilities and districts including addresses can be obtained from the
TCEQ web site located at www10.tceg.texas.gov/iwud/.

http://www.tceq.texas.gov/groundwater/districts.html for ground water districts.

P.O.Box13087 »  Austin, Texas 78711-3087 *  512-239-1000 teeq.texas.gov

How 1s our customer service? tceq.texas.gov/ customersurvey



Mr. Ed Yanoshita
Page 2
June 25, 2013

As proof that notice was given, you are required to return to this office a copy of the actual
notice attached to a signed affidavit that the notice was given,

Affidavit forms are enclosed. Please complete the affidavits and submit an original and two
copies (attached to the notice) to this office.

Additional financial or technical information may also be requested through future
correspondence.

These items must be completed and returned to our office by July 25, 2013. Processing of
these applications cannot proceed until the close of the 30 day public comment period
which begins after all the required notices have been given. If we do not receive the
requested information by this date, your applications will be returned for failure to
prosecute.

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Sheresia Perryman at 512/239-3654, or if by
correspondence, include Mail Code 153 in the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

&%,5@ AM é\

Tammy Benter, Manage

Utilities & Districts Section

Water Supply Division

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

TB/KN/sd

Enclosures: as stated



To: Administrative Reviewer
Date Complete: June 11, 2013

From: Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section

Subject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review A-059-13/37599&600-C

Corix Utilities to acquire uncertificated LCRA water and wastewater facilities and obtain
water and sewer CCN’s in Colorado county (Alleyton)

X 1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2. Anoverlap:

3. Dual certification:
4. An overlap exists with the city limits of:
5

If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?
7. Map submitted is digital request digital data.

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

X 10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:
City of Columbus (10254 & 20128)
FIVE MILES:
City of Columbus (10254 & 20128) v
Barten WSC (12045) v~
Glidden FWSD 1 v~
Colorado County GCD ¥~
Colorado county v
All cities and etj’s within 2 miles of proposed area
Any other Utility, District or entity that would be required to receive notice

X 11. Notice: not transferring any part of the LCRA cen’s transfer of existing

facilities and obtain cen’s

12. Other comments:
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